AMENDED RESOLUTION

Resolution appropriating \$4,000 of TID #9 Funds to be used for summer mowing and maintenance at the La Crosse International Business Park.

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse developed the La Crosse International Business Park in 1999; and

WHEREAS, seasonal mowing is needed for upkeep and overall appearance of the Park; and

WHEREAS, these allocated funds may be used for mowing, weed control and general maintenance of the Park.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse, that the Board of Public Works and Planning & Development Department and Water Department are authorized to seek and select proposals for mowing and general maintenance.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that there is hereby appropriated the sum of \$4,000 \$6,000 from the TID #9 Fund to be used for services related to mowing and general maintenance of the La Crosse International Business Park.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Public Works Director, Planning & Development Director, and Finance Director are hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.